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TG/Allenmore and MBCH Elected Leadership 2016 

 Tacoma General Allenmore Mary Bridge 
Chief of Staff Victoria Silas MD 

(Orthopedic Surgery) 
victoria.silas@multicare.org 

Phone: 253-272-5127 
Pager: 253-502-7327 

Tony Escobar, M.D. 
(Pediatric Surgery) 

mauricio.escobar@multicare.org 
Phone: 253-403-4613 
Pager: 253-291-0464 

*2016, 2017, 2018 
Chief of Staff Elect 
 

Adrienne Bossio, M.D. 
(Hospitalist) 

Adrienne.bossio@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 403-1291 

(253) 204-3778 

 

 
• Member at Large 

Mary Ann Lee, M.D. 
(Obstetrics & Gynecology) 
maryann.lee@multicare.org 

Phone: 253-403-4747 
Pager: 877-507-2808 

Brad Schmitz, M.D. 
(Internal Medicine) 

bradley.schmitz@multicare.org 
Phone: 253-301-5100 
Pager: 253-290-6805 

Barbara Thompson, M.D. 
(Pediatric Endocrinology) 

barbara.r.thompson@multicare.org 
Phone: 253-403-3131 
Pager: 253-305-4191 

 
• Member at Large 
 

Klaus Mergener MD 
(Gastroenterology) 

Klaus.Mergener@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 272-5127 

Pager: (253) 934-0311 

Nicholas Hamill, M.D. 
(Otolaryngology) 

nicholas.hamill@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 627-4502 
Pager: (253) 591-0705 

Dustin Haferbecker, M.D. 
(Pediatrics) 

dustin.haferbecker@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 403-3602 
Pager: (503) 308-2126 

 
• Member at Large 
 

Lilly Hsu, M.D. 
(Anesthesiology) 

lilly.hsu@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 274-1668 
Pager: (253) 691-8444 

Leaza Dierwechter, M.D. 
(General Surgery) 

leaza.dierwechter@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 301-5050 
Pager: (253) 691-6723 

Mason Oltman, M.D. 
(Pediatric Medicine) 

moltman@pedsnw.net 
Phone: (253) 383-5777 
Pager: (253) 548-7675 

 
TGAH/MBCH Service Committee Chairs        Medical Staff Committee Chairs 
Adult Medical Services Jaime Delcampo MD 

(Emergency Medicine) 
jaime.delcampo@multicare.org 

Phone: 253-403-1291 
Pager: 877-523-8612 

 Medical 
Executive 
Committee 

 
Tony Escobar, M.D. - 2016 

Pediatric Medical 
Services 

Eric Harry MD 
(Pediatric Critical Care) 

eric.harry@multicare.org 
Phone: 253-403-1511 
Pager: 253-552-2718 

 Medical Staff 
Operations 
Committee 

 
Victoria Silas, M.D. -  2016 

Women’s Health 
Services 

Loren Molina M.D. 
(Obstetrics & Gynecology) 

loren.molina@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 403-9200 

 

 Transfusion 
Committee 

Robert Irwin MD 
(Hematology/Oncology) 

robert.irwin@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 403-1425 
Pager: (253) 291-5985 

Diagnostic & Procedural 
Services 

Norman Levine, M.D. 
(Radiology) 

Norman.levine@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 841-4353 
Pager: (253) 441-9459 

 Graduate Medical 
Edu. Committee 

William Holderman M.D. 
(Gastroenterology) 

wmholdmd@aol.com 
Phone: (253) 272-5127 
Pager: (253) 922-4000 

Surgical Services Rob Tamurian M.D. 
(Orthopedic Surgery) 

robert.tamurian@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 459-7000 
Pager: (916) 871-9911 

 Radiation Safety Jeffrey Lin M.D. 
(Radiology) 

jeffrey.lin@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 761-4200 
Pager: (253) 233-0585 

Anesthesia/Sedation 
Services 

James Stangl M.D. 
(Anesthesiology) 

james.stangl@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 274-1668 
Pager: (253) 903-3251 

 Peer Review 
Committee 

Viral Shah, M.D. 
(Hospitalist) 

viral.shah@multicare.org 
Phone: (253) 403-1291 
Pager: (253) 204-3775 

   Pharmacy & 
Therapeutics 
Committee 

Timothy Lord, , M.D. 
(Anesthesiology) 

Timothy.Lord@multicare.org 
Phone: 253-905-7525 

Pager/Cell: 253-291-5207 
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